

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Mimgsy Road Near Chandma Ray Ke Bathan to
Sisha birsi tola. (Mimgsy-NBD-Boicks)

DIVISION

Executive Engineer
Rural Work
Works Div.

41/11/14

SUB-DIVISION

J.K And Company.

MEASUREMENT BOOK

948

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Sch.XLV-Form No. 154					
Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:-	Construct Road from mmwaj Road				
	near Chandrama Ray Ke Bathan				
	to Sirha Borti talu under				
	NDB(BRICKS)				
Agency:-	J. K. and Company				
Agreement No-	04/MMWJ/NDB-BRICKS/SBD/				
					2023-24
Package No-	MMWJ-NDB-BRRP-489				
Date of Commence-	21.09.2023				
Date of Completion -	20.09.2024				
Rate:-	10% below				
Date of Measurement -					

<u>Slab cutvert</u>					
① E/W excavation in foundation					
—do—do— all complete job.					
4w	2x	11.200x	1.000x	1.800:	40.32m ³
3w	2x	0.600x	1.000x	1.800:	2.16m ³
3w	2x	2.100x	1.000x	1.800:	7.56m ³
P/V	1x	9.200x	0.600x	0.250:	1.38m ³
P/D	1x	9.200x	2.100x	0.250:	4.83m ³
					195.08m³ 56.25m ³
② Pro pec mis to foundation					
—do—do— all complete job					
	2x	11.200x	1.000x	0.150:	3.36m ³
	2x	0.600x	1.000x	0.150:	0.18m ³
Continuation C=					3.54m ³

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Dept
Works Div, Marhaura

C.R. 2,97,334.00

4/4 Box cutting

4/4 Excavation for road way (Box

Cutting) - do - do - all complete job

P-34, 104.085 m³ @ R 103.85/m³ - R 10809.00

5/5 Const of Embankment with Deposite

Soil - do - do - all complete job

P-49, 50. 62.45 m³ @ R 60.57/m³ - R 3783.00

6/6 Const of Embankment with lead

1000 m - do - do - all complete job

P-47 to 49, 28.05 m³ @ R 258.27/m³ - R 7070.00

7/7 Const of Embankment with lead

100 m - do - do - all complete job

P-47 to 49, 147.29 m³ @ R 244.49/m³ - R 35810.00

8/8 Const of Sub-grade & should der in

B.T portion - do - do - all complete job

P-47 to 49, 1785.58 m³ @ R 261.68/m³ - R 4,67,251.00

9/9 Const of Sub-grade & should der in

P.C.C portion - do - do - all complete job

P-47 to 49, 961.47 m³ @ R 261.68/m³ - R 2,51,597.00

Continuation R 10,73,654.00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B.F.R 10					73,654.00
10/10 Const. at B.S.B gr-2 with s/m etc.					
—do—do—all complete job.					
P-34,35	963.28m ³				
P-44,45	120.71m ³				
	1083.99m ³ @ R 4163.03/m ³				R 45,12,683.00
11/11 Pro. laying & spreading WBM Gr-3					
—do—do—all complete job					
P-35	415.42m ³				
P-45	42.59m ³				
	458.01m ³ Limit 454.50m ³				
	@ R 5918.57/m ³				R 26,89,990.00
12/12 Pro & applying Primer Coat with					
SS-1 —do—do—all complete job					
P-35	5538.75m ²				
P-45	567.95m ²				
	6106.70m ² Limit 6060.00m ²				
	@ R 61.06/m ²				R 3,70,024.00
13/13 Pro & applying Tack coat with					
RS-1 —do—do—all complete job					
P-35	5538.75m ²				
P-46	567.95m ²				
	6106.70m ² Limit 6060.00m ²				
	@ R 20.90/m ²				R 1,26,654.00
					Co R 87,73,005.00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F.P	87	73,005.00
14/14 Pro, laying & rolling 20mm thick					
MIS - do - do - all complete job					
P-35, 5538.75 m ²					
P-46, 567.95 m ²					
6106.70 m ² limit 6060.00 m ²					
@ 286.11/m ² - R1733,827.00					
15/15 Constat G.S. Bgot with s/m 21					
- do - do - all complete job					
P-35, 22.73 m ³ @ 4163.03/m ³ - R94,626.00					
16/16 Pro, laying & spreading WBM Gr-3					
- do - do - all complete job					
P-35 85.22 m ³ @ 5918.57/m ³ - R5,04,381.00					
17/17 Constat un-reinforced PCC m 30					
- do - do - all complete job					
P-36, 181.80 m ³ @ 9468.52/m ³ - R17,21,377.00					
18/18 Pro, laying B.E. Soling on both side					
- do - do - all complete job					
P-46, 75.00 m ² @ 590.34/m ² - R44,276.00					
19/19 Pro & fixing RCC M15 gray km 2200m					
Stone - do - do - all complete job					
A/19 - Ordinary km stone					
P-36, 03 Nos @ 3142.48 each - R9427.00					

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F.F	128	80,919.00
B/20 200 m stone					
P-36,	08 Nos			864.05 each	6912.00
20/21 Pool Fixing Logo ab mm or x 600 mm					
Board - do - do - all complete job					
P-36,	02 Nos				
P-46,	01 Nos				
	03 Nos			11522.15 each	34566.00
21/23 Pool Fixing RCMIS grad Boundary					
Pillar - do - do - all complete job					
P-36	32 Nos			715.09 each	22883.00
22/24 Pool Fixing Cautionary & Mandatory					
Signs - do - do - all complete job					
(i)/24 600 mm @ equilateral triangle					
P-36,	04 Nos			2028.42 each	8114.00
(ii)/25 600 mm Circular					
P-36,	02 Nos			2096.24 each	4192.00
(iii)/26 600 x 450 mm rectangular					
P-37,	03 Nos			2089.29 each	6268.00
23/27 Pool Laying of Hot applied Road					
Marking - do - do - all complete job					
A/27 - B.F. post					
P-37,	294.00				
P-46,	26.00 m ²			825.75	2,64240.00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F. /	132,	28,094.00
B/28 C.C. Pavement Portion					
P-37	60.00m ²	@	978.61/m ²	-	58,717.00
28/29 Planting of Trees with one Year					9598.00
Maint ⁿ -do -do - all complete job					
P-46	80 Nos	@	1192.49 each	-	95,799.00
29/30 Proximity RCC NP ₂ 300mm Ø H.Pipe					1135.00
-do -do - all complete job					
P-47	22.50m	@	1032.48/m	-	23231.00
29/31 Dismantling of existing P.C.C work					
-do -do - all complete job					
P-37	2.16 m ³	@	652.07/m ³	-	1408.00
29/32 Dismantling of existing RCC work					800335.00
-do -do - all complete job					
P-37	2.70m ³	@	1563.92/m ³	-	4223.00
29/33 Dismantling of existing B/Wall					35335.00
-do -do - all complete job					
P-37	55.44m ³	@	314.04/m ³	-	17410.00
29/34 Dismantling / Removing H.P Pipe up					31130.00
to 800 -do -do - all complete job					
P-37	5.00m	@	336.35/m	-	1682.00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
H.P. Culvert				B.F.P. 134	30,564.00
30/35 E/W excavation in foundation					
— do — do — all complete job					
P-38,	59.60 m ³	of	410.66/m ³	— P	24,475.00
31/36 Pro PCC M15 in foundation					
— do — do — all complete job					
P-38,	9.184 m ³	of	7874.73/m ³	— P	72,322.00
32/37 Pro PCC M20 in Sub-structure					
— do — do — all complete job					
P-38,	67.444 m ³	of	9044.13/m ³	— P	6,09,922.00
33/38 Pro Laying RCC NP3 1000 mm Ø H Pipe					
— do — do — all complete job					
P-38,	15.00 m	of	4328.94/m	— P	64,939.00
Slab-culvert					
34/39 E/W excavation in foundation					
— do — do — all complete job					
P-38,	138.83 m ³				
P-43,	56.25 m ³				
	195.08 m ³	of	410.66/m ³	— P	80,112.00
35/40 Sand Filling in foundation					
— do — do — all complete job					
P-38,	3.44 m ³	of	211.20/m ³	— P	727.00
36/41 Pro PCC M15 in foundation trench					
— do — do — all complete job					

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F.		142,83,106:00
P-39,	20.02	m ³			
P-43,44 -	4.17	m ³			
P-44,	9.08	m ³			
	33.27	m ³ (1 m)	32.78	m ³	
	@ R 7874.23/m ³ - R 2,58,134:00				
37/42 Pro PCC MIS in foundation					
- do - do - all complete job					
P-39,	90.46	m ³			
P-44,	25.25	m ³			
	115.71	m ³ @ R 7874.23/m ³			9,11,185:00
38/43 Pro PCC MIS in Sub-structure					
- do - do - all complete job					
P-39,	84.06	m ³ @ R 7586.38/m ³			R 6,37,711:00
39/44 Pro PCC/RCC M 20 in Sub-structure					
- do - do - all complete job					
P-39,	9.32	m ³ @ R 9044.13/m ³			84,291:00
40/45 Pro RCC M 25 in Deck Slab -					
- do - do - all complete job					
P-39,	18.58	m ³ @ R 10284.87/m ³			1,91,093:00
40/46 S.F.P HYSD bar reinforcement					
- do - do - all complete job					
P-39,40.	1.7615	m ³ @ R 85464.87/m ³			R 1,50,544:00
					@ R 165,16,064:00

Chundhary
30/04/24
25